502406666 07/02/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Arvato Digital Services LLC	10/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ODBond, LLC
Street Address:	1115 Alpha Drive
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13000787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142382401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-238-2400

Email: patents@polsterlieder.com
Correspondent Name: Douglas D. Churovich
Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131-3615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ODBO D222W1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas D. Churovich, Reg. No. 50,613
Signature:	/Douglas D. Churovich/
Date:	07/02/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=ODBO_D222W1_-_signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=ODBO_D222W1_-_signed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030729 FRAME: 0437 CH \$40.00 130

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Arvato Digital Services LLC, a Delaware Corporation, with offices at 108 Monticello Road, Weaverville, North Carolina 28787-9441,US is the sole owner, by assignment from the individual inventors, to the entire right, title, and interest in a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COVER PLATE BONDING OF LCD as set forth in the following applications for patent:

U.S. 61/076,456 filed on June 27, 2008
U.S. 61/114,682 filed on November 14, 2008
PCT/US2009/048618 filed on June 25, 2009
U.S. 13/000,787 filed on December 22, 2010
BR PI090101705 filed on June 25, 2009
CN 200980131952.4 filed on June 25, 2009
ID W-00201004490 filed on June 25, 2009
IN 9161/DELNP/2010 filed on June 25, 2009
KR 10-2011-7002026 filed on June 25, 2009
MX MX/a/2010/014533 filed on June 25, 2009
MY PI2010006179 filed on June 25, 2009
PH 1-2010-502925 filed on June 25, 2009
SG 201009543-8 filed on June 25, 2009

AND, WHEREAS, **ODBond, LLC**, a Georgia Corporation, with offices at **1115 Alpha Drive**, **Alpharetta**, **Georgia 30004**, **US** is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in **METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COVER PLATE BONDING OF LCD** and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **Arvato Digital Services LLC**, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said **ODBond LLC** the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patents and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, extension thereof and/or any patent application that claims priority thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by said **ODBond LLC**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **Arvato Digital Services LLC** if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and **Arvato Digital Services LLS** agrees to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND ARVATO DIGITAL SERVICES LLC DOES HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patents, when granted, to the said **ODBond LLC**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said **ODBond LLC**, a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

Arvato Digital Services LLC to ODBond LLC Assignment - Page 1 of 2

improv	ration, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said rements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and reign country or countries.
Date:	10 - 16 - 20 12 Arvato Digital Services LLC (authorized representative)
Assignr as his c	On this 16 day of SCTOBOR, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above ment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, was free act and deed. My Commission Expires: May 11 2013
Date:	ODB and LLC (authorized representative)
Assign	On this day of low, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above ment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, own free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires: July 26, 2016
	My Commission Expires: July 26, 2016

AND ARVATO DIGITAL SERVICES LLC DOES further grant to ODBond LLC, a

Arvato Digital Services LLC to ODBond LLC Assignment - Page 2 of 2

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/02/2013 REEL: 030729 FRAME: 0439